SALT RIVER PROJECT
ESTIMATED NET ASSESSED VALUE 2024

MARICOPA COUNTY
ESTIMATED NET ASSESSED
TAX AUTHORITY VALUE 2024

STATE - MARICOPA COUNTY 768,681,000
STATE SCHOOL TAX EQUALIZATION 768,681,000
MARICOPA COUNTY 768,681,000
TOWN OF BUCKEYE 1,724,000
CITY OF CHANDLER 43,697,000
CITY OF GILBERT 93,450,000
CITY OF GLENDALE 15,708,000
CITY OF MESA 80,470,000
CITY OF TEMPE 145,102,000
CITY OF TOLLESON 7,144,000
CITY OF AVONDALE 6,698,000
CITY OF GOODYEAR 625,000
CITY OF PHOENIX 93,928,000
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION 53,000
CITY OF EL MIRAGE 5,000
CITY OF SCOTTSDALE 21,875,000
CITY OF PEORIA 26,414,000
CITY OF PARADISE VALLEY 487,000
CITY OF SURPRISE 339,000
CITY OF YOUNGTOWN 129,000
CITY OF GUADALUPE 326,000
CITY OF GILA BEND 27,971,000
TOWN OF QUEEN CREEK 6,683,000
TOWN OF FOUNTAIN HILLS 5,963,000
PHOENIX ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1 681,000
RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #2 4,624,000
TEMPE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #3 108,614,000
ISAAC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #5 1,910,000
WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #6 9,140,000
WILSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #7 2,591,000
OSBORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #8 1,042,000
CREIGHTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #14 4,056,000
TOLLESON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #17 2,632,000
MURPHY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #21 152,000
LIBERTY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #25 1,197,000
KYRENE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #28 59,594,000
BALSZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #31 3,293,000
BUCKEYE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #33 1,025,000
MADISON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #38 3,605,000
GLENDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #40 7,021,000
AVONDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #44 457,000
FOWLER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #45 9,564,000
ARLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #47 25,434,000
PALO VERDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #49 724,000
LAVEEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #59 6,836,000
UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #62 2,148,000
LITTLETON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #65 10,877,000
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ROOSEVELT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRIC #66
ALHAMBRA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #68
LITCHFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #79
NADABURG ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #81
CARTWRIGHT ELEMENTARY SCHOOOL DISTRICT #83
MOBILE ELEMENTARY SSCHOOL DISTRICT #86
PENDERGAST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #92
BUCKEYE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #201
GLENDALE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #205
PHOENIX UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #210
TEMPE UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #213
TOLLESON UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #214
AGUA FRIA UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT #216
MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #4

WICKENBURG UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #9
PEORIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #11

GILA BEND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #24
GILBERT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #41
SCOTTSDALE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #48
HIGLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #60

PARADISE VALLEY UNFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #69
CHANDLER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #80
DYSART UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #89

SADDLE MOUNTAIN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #90
CAVE CREEK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #93
QUEEN CREEK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #95
DEER VALLEY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #97
FOUNTAIN HILLS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #98

MIN SCHOOL TAX - SADDLE MOUNTAIN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #90
MIN SCHOOL TAX - RIVERSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #2
MIN SCHOOL TAX - ARLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #47
MIN SCHOOL TAX - CAVE CREEK UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #93

MIN SCHOOL TAX - MOBILE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #86

MIN SCHOOL TAX - GILA BEND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #24

MIN SCHOOL TAX - FOUNTAIN HILLS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT #98

COUNTY EDUCATION DISTRICT

MARICOPA COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
UNORGANIZED SCHOOL DISTRICT-OTHER AREAS
MARICOPA SPECIAL HEALTHCARE DISTRICT
TONTO BASIN FIRE DISTRICT

BUCKEYE VALLEY FIRE DISTRICT

SUN CITY FIRE DISTRICT

LAVEEN FIRE DISTRICT

NORTH COUNTY FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT

RIO VERDE FIRE DISTRICT

GOLDFIELD RANCH FIRE DISTRICT

GILBERT COUNTY ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT

TEMPE COUNTY ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT
CHANDLER COUNTY ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT
SCOTTSDALE COUNTY ISLAND FIRE DISTRICT
QUEEN CREEK COUNTY ISLAND FD

SOUTH COUNTY FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT
SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT

FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE

ELECTRICAL DISTRICT #7
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16,655,000
7,657,000
37,000
19,000
7,263,000
331,000
9,408,000
28,380,000
16,161,000
60,365,000
168,208,000
34,630,000
494,000
76,731,000
384,000
35,805,000
27,993,000
92,399,000
27,940,000
10,555,000
1,261,000
42,933,000
203,000
107,799,000
2,019,000
13,190,000
3,860,000
6,437,000
107,799,000
4,624,000
25,434,000
2,019,000
331,000
27,993,000
6,437,000
10,583,000
768,681,000
10,392,000
768,681,000
18,000
1,021,000
226,000
2,879,000
1,046,000
1,218,000
696,000
1,355,000
64,000
2,574,000
8,000
2,689,000
3,154,000
34,000
768,681,000
523,000
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ELECTRICAL DISTRICT #6

ELECTRICAL DISTRICT #8

CENTRAL ARIZONA WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT
MARICOPA COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT

MARICOPA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
WOOLSEY FLOOD PROTECTION DISTRICT

FOUNTAIN HILLS SANITARY DISTRICT

PHOENIX DOWNTOWN ENHANCEMENT DISTRICT
DOWNTOWN TEMPE ENHANCED SERVICES DISTRICT
EAGLE MOUNTAIN CFD

RIO SALADO COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT

VIA LINDA ROAD COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT
COTTONWOODS MAINT DISTRICT

ESTRELLA MOUNTAIN RANCH COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT #1
VISTANCIA COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT
TARTESSO WEST COMMUNITY FACILTIES DISTRICT
FESTIVAL RANCH COMMUNITY FACILTIES DISTRICT
WATERFRONT COMM COMMUNITY FACILTIES DISTRICT
KING RANCH COMMUNITY FACILTIES DISTRICT
MIRIELLE COMMUNITY FACILTIES DISTRICT

EAST VALLEY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

WEST MARICOPA EDUCATION CENTER

EASTMARK CFD
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32,274,000
27,981,000
740,566,000
768,681,000
118,966,000
929,000
6,127,000
1,000

4,000
103,000
59,000
53,000
5,000
57,000
1,000

5,000
28,000
5,000

5,000

4,000
440,412,000
264,234,000
3,000
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